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Secretary to Chancellor 
PDM University 

 

 
 

         Ref: PDMU/2024/214 

         Dated: 27.12.2024 

OFFICE-ORDER 

It is hereby notified that the following Holidays will be observed in the PDM University 

during the Calendar Year 2025: - 

Sr.No. Name of Holidays Date Day of the Week 

1.  Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji Jayanti 6 January Monday 

2.  Makar Sankranti 14 January Tuesday 

3.  Republic Day 26 January Sunday 

4.  Basant Panchmi/ Sir Chhotu Ram Jayanti 2 February Sunday 

5.  Guru Ravidas Jayanti 12 February Wednesday 

6.  Maha Shivratri 26 February Wednesday 

7.  Holi 14 March Friday 

8.  Id-ul-Fitr 31 March Monday 

9.  Ram Navmi 6 April Sunday 

10.  Mahavir Jayanti 10 April Thursday 

11.  Vaisakhi 13 April Sunday 

12.  Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April Monday 

13.  Parshuram Jayanti 29 April Tuesday 

14.  Maharana Pratap Jayanti 29 May Thursday 

15.  Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)  7 June Saturday 

16.  Sant Kabir Jayanti 11 June Wednesday 

17.  Muharram 6 July Sunday 

18.  Hariyali Teej 27 July Sunday 

19.  Raksha Bandhan 9 August Saturday 

20.  Independence Day 15 August Friday 

21.  Janmashtami 16 August Saturday 

22.  Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti 22 September Monday 

23.  Shaheedi Divas/ Haryana War Heroes’ Martyrdom Day 23 September Tuesday 

24.  Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti /Dussehra 2 October Thursday 

25.  Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 7 October Tuesday 

26.  Karva Chauth 10 October Friday 

27.  Diwali 20 October Monday 

28.  Vishvakarma Day/ Goverdhan Puja 22 October Wednesday 

29.  Bhai Dooj 23 October Thursday 

30.  Haryana Day 1 November Saturday 

31.  Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti 5 November Wednesday 

32.  Christmas Day 25 December Thursday 

Note:- The Office-Order regarding the Holidays to be observed by the Employees of the following 

Categories including their Supervisors are being issued separately: - 

(1) Electricians,    (2) Carpenters/Fitters/Welders/Plumbers,  

(3) Malis   (4) Sweepers          (Bimla Singh Prabhu) 

CHANCELLOR 

PDM UNIVERSITY 

A copy is forwarded to the following: - 

1. Registrar, PDM University. 

2. Accounts Branch. 

for information, further circulation to all concerned & necessary action in the matter.  

Bimla Singh Prabhu 

Chancellor 

(5) Drivers & Conductors (under Estate Department) 


